CITY OF MCMINNVILLE
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
May 2, 2024
BID OPENING

THIS IS NOT A NOTICE OF AWARD OR A NOTICE TO PROCEED
Page 1 of 1 Posted on May 2, 2024.

It is intended that the following project will be awarded at the May 14, 2024 City of
McMinnville Council meeting.

PROJECT: 2024 Pavement Patching,
Project 2024-4.

K&E Paving, Inc dba H&H Paving



2024 PAVEMENT PATCHING

BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES (00200)

UNIT

QUANTITY

Roy Houck Const, LLC
UNIT PRICE TOTAL

KNL Industries, Inc
UNIT PRICE TOTAL

North Santiam Paving Co.

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL UNIT PRICE

K&E Paving dba H&H Paving

UNIT PRICI

Knife River Corp.

E TOTAL

UNIT PRICE

Kodiak Pacific Const.

TOTAL

UNIT PRICE

S-2 Contractors, Inc.

TOTAL

10| Mobilization (00210) [ $3500000 [ $40,00000 [ $8850000 [ $2545000 [ $45075.00 [ $8500000 [ $17,00000

20|Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic (00221) | s ] AL | 520000.00 | 550000.00 | 535,000.00 | $9,600.00 | 523650.00 | 549,000.00 | 540,000.00
WEARING SURFACES (00700)

30[6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (excludes AC) (00748) Y 3,674 $16.00 $58,784.00 $24.00 $88,176.00 $30.00 $110,220.00 $11.25 $41,332.50 $32.00 $117,568.00 $2550 $93,687.00 $19.00 $69,806.00
18" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (excludes AC) (00748) Y 27 $11000 $27,170.00 $60.00 $14,820.00 $100.00 $24,700.00 55550 $13,708.50 $92.00 $22,724.00 $95.00 $23,465.00 $100.00 $24,700.00

40| Level 3, 1/2" Dense WMAC (000744) ™ 1,358 $190.00 $258,020.00 $ 20000 $271,600.00 $270.00 $366,660.00 $124.50 $169,071.00 $232.00 $315,056.00 $178.00 $241,724.00 $170.00 $230,860.00

50[Over-Excavation (per Details 37 &38) [ 20 $500.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $26050 $5210.00 $165.00 $3,300.00 $125.00 $2,500.00 $205.00 $4,100.00 $150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL $ 408,974.00 TOTAL $ 474,596.00 TOTAL $ 630,290.00 TOTAL $  262,462.00 TOTAL $ 526,573.00 TOTAL $ 496,976.00 TOTAL $ 385,366.00

ADD

ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT

ALTERNATE QUANTITY
A

TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES (00200)

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICI

E

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE

60| Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic (00221) | ALL [ $5000.00 [ $1000000 [ 375000 [ 5340000 [ 5450000 [ 740000 [ 5350000
WEARING SURFACES (00700)
[ 70[6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (excludes AC) (00748) [ sy 1 518 $16.00 [ s828800 $24.00 [ s$1243200 $37.00 [ $19166.00 $14.50 [ $751100 $31.00 [ 51605800 $36.00 [ s1864800 $19.00 [ s9sa200
| 80[Level 3, 1/2" Dense WMAC (000744) || 179 $190.00 | $34,010.00 $20000 | $35800.00 $27000 | 548,330.00 $124.50 | s2228550 $23400 | $41886.00 $17800 |  $31,86200 $17000 |  $30,43000
| 90[Over-Excavation (per Detail 37) o 1 10 $50000 | $500000 $50000 | $500000 $33800 | $3,38000 $163.00 | $163000 $15000 | $1,50000 $20500 | $2,05000 $15000 | $1,500.00
TOTAL  $ 5229800 TOTAL 8 6323200 TOTAL 8 7462600 TOTAL  § 3482650] TOTAL $ 63944.00] TOoTAL $ 59960.00] TOTAL $ 4527200

| TOTAL BASE & ALTERNATE A [ § 461,272.00 |

|5 _537.828.00 |

Bid Complete & Signed?
Addendum Acknowledged?
Bid Bond & Power of Attorney?
1st Tier Submitted?

I e kS

I e ke

$ 704,916.00

I e kS

$ 297,288.50

Ikl kel ke

| _59%0.,517.00

|5 _556,936.00 |

s 430,638.00 |

I e kI

I e kI

I e kI




